comprising cash and short-term deposits. This exposure is monitored to ensure that the Group is maximising its interest
earning potential within accepted liquidity and credit constraints. Cash at bank earns interest at floating rates based on daily
bank deposit rates. Short term deposits are also made for varying periods of between one day and 12 months depending on
the immediate cash requirements of the Group and earn interest at the respective term deposit rates.

The Group had external borrowings at the year end of £3.23 million (2014: £4.36 million). The interest rates attached to
borrowings held include a floating rate based on the London Interbank Offered Rate (“LIBOR”). There is an exposure on
external borrowings therefore to interest rate risk.

Curtis Bank pp28-56  19/04/2016  16:47  Page 52

53

Curtis Banks Group PLC Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2015

29. Financial risk management continued
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 100bps (1%) change in interest rates on actual borrowings, with all
other variables held constant, on the Group’s profit before tax.

Effect on
profit

Increase/decrease before tax
in basis points £’000

2015

£ Sterling +100 (38)

£ Sterling –100 38

2014

£ Sterling +100 (34)

£ Sterling –100 34

In addition, a source of revenue is based on the value of client cash under administration. The Group has an indirect
exposure to interest rate risk on these cash balances held for clients. These balances are not included on the Group or
Company statements of financial position.

Credit risk
The Group trades only with third parties it recognises as being creditworthy. In addition, receivable balances are monitored
continually.

Credit risk from other financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents, arises from default of the
counterparty, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments.